(1) An abode or a residence constructed on land that meets the
following conditions:

(A) Is between the 791.0 mile marker and the 791.5 mile
marker on the Ohio River.
(B) Is adjacent to a recreational area.
(C) Has been or may be filled to or above an elevation of
three hundred seventy-eight (378) feet above sea level.
(D) Is properly protected by riprap in a manner that
minimizes the possibility of erosion by river currents.

(2) An abode or a residence if the following conditions are met:

(A) The abode or residence is rebuilt upon the area of the